
次給付，故年度核付人數採累計方式。
2.年金給付年度核付人數採年底數，首發則為全年累計數；原勞工保險職災補償一次金(含失能及死亡)係一
1.同表8-1說明1、3。說 明：
勞動部勞工保險局。資料來源：

93

4

878

23

33

529

456

267

132

33

38

27

65

170

68

44

64

15

113

15

－

206

5

6

139

105

52

46

9

12

10

20

48

21

14

13

1

47

16,599

609

174,805

7,652

6,600

89,990

68,643

51,922

15,599

5,315

6,499

4,437

12,720

26,028

14,529

6,734

10,171

1,631

16,889

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

15

1

128

4

9

87

61

29

23

4

6

4

8

32

3

8

10

－

14

1

－

36

1

1

28

13

6

9

1

1

1

1

10

1

2

2

－

3

& animal husbandry
Agriculture, forestry, fishing
農、林、漁、牧業

Mining & quarrying
礦業及土石採取業

Manufacturing
製造業

Electricity & gas supply
電力及燃氣供應業

Water supply & remediation activities
用水供應及污染整治業

Construction
營建工程業

Wholesale & retail trade
批發及零售業

Transportation & storage
運輸及倉儲業

activities
Accommodation & food service
住宿及餐飲業

Information & communication
出版影音及資通訊業

Financial & insurance activities
金融及保險業

Real estate activities
不動產業

activities
Professional, scientific & technical
專業、科學及技術服務業

Support service activities
支援服務業

Compulsory social security
Public administration & defence;
公共行政及國防；強制性社會安全

Education
教育業

Human health & social work activities
醫療保健及社會工作服務業

Arts, entertainment & recreation
藝術、娛樂及休閒服務業

Other service activities
其他服務業

2,368
2,710
3,052

632
700
769

257,521
444,910
537,371

16
3

－

281
423
446

61
103
117

2022

2023

2024

111年

112年

113年

表 8-6 勞工職業災害保險實計保險給付(年金給付)－按給付種類及行業分

單位：人、千元

總 計 Grand Total 失 能 年 金

項 目 別

(期底)
核付人數

and month)
(End of year
Persons

(期底)
核付人數

and month)
(End of year
Persons

核付金額

Amount

首 發

issued
of first
Cases

首 發

issued
of first
Cases

補償一次金
職業傷病失能

compensation
disability

OccupationalItem
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is based on the current year cumulative.
persons receiving pension benefit first issued, receiving occupational disability or death compensation under Labor Insurance

2.The yearly number of persons receiving the pension benefit is calculated based on year-end results. The yearly number of the
1.See note 1,3 of table 8-1.Note：
Bureau of Labor Insurance, MOL.Source：

78

4

672

18

27

390

351

215

86

24

26

17

45

122

47

30

51

14

66

2,444

－

46,712

1,865

1,378

24,655

16,691

11,908

6,231

2,004

2,478

1,874

4,034

6,958

4,569

2,286

2,232

46

6,335

2,444

－

46,712

1,865

1,378

24,655

16,691

11,908

6,231

2,004

2,478

1,874

4,034

6,958

4,569

2,286

2,232

46

6,335

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

14,155

609

128,092

5,786

5,222

65,334

51,952

40,014

9,368

3,311

4,021

2,563

8,686

19,070

9,960

4,448

7,939

1,585

10,554

14,155

609

125,842

5,786

5,222

64,894

50,357

39,173

8,937

3,311

4,021

2,563

8,686

19,070

9,960

3,750

7,939

1,585

10,554

－

－

2,250

－

－

441

1,595

841

431

－

－

－

－

－

－

698

－

－

－

－

－

9

－

－

2

8

2

2

－

－

－

－

－

－

2

－

－

－

14

1

92

3

8

59

48

23

14

3

5

3

7

22

2

6

8

－

11

1,736
2,010
2,283

75,771
119,629
144,700

66,793
117,939
144,700

8,978
1,690

－

181,750
325,281
392,671

171,389
319,961
386,415

10,361
5,320
6,256

33
20
25

220
320
329

by Type of Pension and Industry (Pension Benefit Payments)
Table 8-6 Real Benefit Payments of Labor Occupational Accident Insurance

Unit：Person、NT$1,000

Disability pension 遺 屬 年 金 Survivor pension

核付金額 Amount 核付金額 Amount

(期底)
核付人數

and month)
(End of year
Persons

計

Total

年 金

Pension

補償一次金
職業傷病失能

compensation
disability

Occupational

首 發

issued
of first
Cases

補償一次金
職業災害死亡

compensation
death

Occupational

計

Total

年 金

Pension

補償一次金
職業災害死亡

compensation
death

Occupational
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